
Amagi Canada Corporation Inc 

Annexure 1- Restated Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities 
(.411 amounts in Indian Rupee.,· millions, unless otherwise stated) 

ASSETS 

Current assets 

Financial assets 

Other financial assets 

Cash and cash equivalents 

Total Current assets 

Total assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Equity 

Equity share Capital 

Other equity 

Total equity 

Current liabilities 

Financial liabilities 

Other financial liabilities 

Total current liabilities 

Total equity and liabilities 

Notes As at 31 March 2025 As at 31 March 2024 As at 31 March 2023 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

0.07 

2.91 

2.98 

2.98 

3 11 

(0.13) 

2.98 

2.98 

0.02 

3.06 

3.08 

3.08 

3,11 

(0.03) 

3.08 

3.08 

3 11 

0.18 

3.29 

3.29 

3.11 

(0.07) 

3.04 

0 25 

0.25 

3.29 

The above statement should be read with Annexure V, Annexure VI and Annexure VII to the Restated Summary Statement. 

As per our report of even date 

Place: Bengaluru 

Date: July 16, 2025 

For Amagi Canada Corporation, Inc.

Sd/-

Baskar Subramanian

Director



Amagi Canada Corporation Inc 

Annexure II: Restated Summary Statement of Profit and Loss 

(All a111ow11s in Indian Rupees 11111/ions, unle1·s othen,•1.1·e slated) 

Pa11iculars 

Income 

Revenue from operations 

Total income (I) 

Expenses 

Employee benefits expense 

0th er expenses 

Total expenses (II) 

Profit/(Loss) before tax (Ill = 1-11) 

Tax expense: 

CuITent tax 

Deferred tax 

Total tax expense (IV) 

l'rofil/(Loss) for the year (V=ll 1-1 V) 

Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (OCI) 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent years 

Exchange differences on translating the financial statements of foreign operations 

Income tax effect 

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year, net of income tax (VI) 

Total Comprehensive lncome/(loss) for the year (Vll=V+VI) 

Notes 

Earnings per Equity share [Nominal value of share CAD l (Rs.62.11) each (31 March 2024: CAD 

I (Rs.62. l I) each) I 

Basic (Rs) 

Diluted (Rs) 

For the year ended For the year ended For the year ended 

31 l\larch 2025 31 March 2024 31 March 2023 

(0 10) 0 04 (0 07) 

(O.JO) 0.04 (0.07) 

(U.IU) 0.04 (0.07) 

The above statement should be read with Annexure V, Annexure VJ and Annexure Vll to the Restated Summary Statement 

Place: Bengaluru 

Date: July 16, 2025 



Amagi Canada Corporation Inc 
Annexure IV: Restated Summary Statement of Changes in Equity 
(.41/ amounts in Indian Rupees m;//ions, unless othenrise stated) 

a. Equity share capitol 

Equity shares of CAD 1 (Rs.62.11) each (Issued, subscribed and fully paid-up share capital) 

As at April 01, 2022 
Issued during the )'ear 
As at March 31, 2023 
Issued during the year 
As at March 31, 2024 
Issued during the year 
As at March 31, 2025 

c. Other equity 

For the yenr ended March JI, 2025 

,\.sat April I, ?01� 
4.dd Chmh.!.t' iliu:lm.t the \Jca11 
,u at �lorch JI, ?0?S 

For the yeor entled Mllrch 31 2024 

As at April I, 2023 
Add: Change during the vear 
As at March 31. 2024 

l'or 1heJ•eor ended M•1rch 31 2023 

As at April I, 2022 
Add: Chan)\es durin!\ the year 
As at March 31, 2023 

Number of Shares 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

Othl!.1· comprehcn�ivc 
income 

Foreign currency 
translation reseve 

(II OJ) 
(0.10) 

(0.13) 

Other comprehensive 
income 

Foreign currency 
translation reseve 

(0,07) 
0.04 

(0.03) 

Other comprehensive 
income 

Foreign currency 
translation reseve 

(0 07) 
(0.07) 

The above statement should be read wiLh Annexure V. Annexw·e VI and Annexure VJI to the Restated Swnmary Statement 

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of 

6 
M� � 

DIN ,,� 
* ..J 

Place: Benga uru 
Date: July 16. 2025 

Amount 

3 11 

3.11 

3.11 

3.11 

Total other equity 

(0.03) 
(0.10) 

(().13) 

Total other equity 

(0.07) 
0.04 

(0.03) 

Total other equity 

-

(0.07) 
(0.07) 



Amagi Canada Corporation [nc 

Annexure III : Restated Summary Statement of Cash nows 

(All amounls ,n Indian R11p1;es nul/mns, 1111/ess 01'1en1•ise staled) 

Cash flow from operating activities 

Profit/(loss) before tax 

Operating cash flow before working capital changes 

Movement in working capital adjustments: 

(Decrease)/ Increase in other financial liabilities 

(Increase)/ Decrease in other financial assets 

Net cash flows used in operating activities (A) 

Cash flows from financing activities: 

Issue of Equity shaie capital 

Net cash nows generated from financing activities (B) 

Net (decrease)/ increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B) 

Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of the year 

Effect of exchange rate fluctuation on cash and cash equivalents 
Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the year 

Components of cash and cash equivalents 

Balance with banks 

.. on current account 
Total cash and cash equivalents 

Notes 
For the year ended 

31 March 2025 

As at 

(0 05) 

!O.Oa) 

(0.05) 

3 06 

(0 10) 
2.91 

31 March 2025 

291 

2.91 

For the year ended 

31 March 2024 

As at 

(0,25) 

3,09 

2.84 

0 18 

0 04 

3.06 

31 March 2024 

3 06 
3.06 

The above Slatement should be read with the Annexure V. Anne,a1re VJ and Annexure VJJ to the Restated Summary Statement. 

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of 

�
,.;

c
, 

DIN: 02 

Place: Bengal 

Date: July 16, 2025 

For the year ended 

31 March 2023 

As at 

0 25 

(3 18) 

(2.93) 

3.11 

3.11 

0.18 

(0 00) 

0.18 

31 March 2023 

0.18 

0.18 































Amagi Canada Corporation Inc 

Annexure VI - Notes lo Restated Summary Statement 

(All amounts in Indian Rupees· nu/lion, un/e.\'\' othent ise rtated) 

13. Ratio Analysis 

Ratio Numerator 

Current ratio Current Assets 

Return on Equity ratio Profit/ (loss) after tax 

I T 
. Cost of goods sold = Purchases 

nventory umover ratio 
and change in invento1y 

Trade Receivable 
Revenue from operations 

Tumove, Ratio 

Trade Payable Turnover 

R . 
Purchases+ other expenses 

at10 

Net Capital Turnover 
Revenue from operations 

Ratio 

Net Profit ratio Profit after tax 

Return on Capital 
Profit before taxes and interest 

Employed 

Ratio Numerator 

Current ratio Current Assets 

Return on Equity ratio Profit/ (loss) after tax 

1 T 
. Cost of goods sold = Purchases 

nventory umover ratIO 
and change in inventory 

Trade Receivable 
Revenue from operations 

Turnover Ratio 

Trade Payable Turnover 
Purchases+ other expenses 

Ratio 

Net Capital Turnover 
Revenue from operations 

Ratio 

Net Profit ratio P, ofit after tax 

Return on Capital 
Profit before taxes and interest 

Employed 

Notes: 

Denominator 

Current Liabilities 

Average Shareholder's Equity 

Average Inventory 

Average Trade Receivables 

Average u·ade payables 

Working capital = Cun ent 

assets - Current liabilities 

Revenue from operations 

Capital Employed 

Denominator 

Current Liabilities 

Average Shareholder's Equity 

Average Inventory 

Average Trade Receivables 

Average trade pay ab I es 

Working capital = Current 

assets - Current liabilities 

Revenue from operations 

Capital Employed 

31 March 2025 31 March 2024 0/o chane:e Reason 

0 00% NA 

0 00% NA 

0 00% NA 

0.00% NA 

0 00% NA 

0.00% NA 

0 00% NA 

0 00% NA 

31 March 2024 31 March 2023 'Vu than!(c Rt;1son 

13.16 (100 00%) 
Due to decrease in Other financial 

liabilities during FY 2023-24 

0.00% NA 

0.00% NA 

0,00% NA 

0,00% NA 

0.00% NA 

0,00% NA 

0,00% NA 

I) The Company does not have any borrowings as at 31 March 2025, 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 and accordingly, debt service coverage ratio and debt equity ratio are not applicable, 

2) Variance less Uian +/- 25% 

14. Events after reporting date: 
There were no significant events identified after U1e balance sheet date 

15 Absolute amounts less than Rs 5,000 are appearing in the financial statements as "0 00" due to presentation in millions 

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of 

:-.Ill.Ila 

DIN: 0 

Place: Bengaluru 

Date: July 16, 2025 



Amagi Canada Corporation Inc 

Annexure VII - Statement of adjustments to Restated Summary Statement 

(All amm111fs in Indian Rupees miflum, unle'ls nthen111se stated) 

Part A: Statement of restatement adjustments to financial statements 

(a) Reconciliation between total comprehensive income/(loss) and restated total comprehensive income/(loss): 

Particulars 

A. Total comprehensive income/(loss) 

B. Material restatement adjushnents 

(i) Audit qualifications 

(ii) Otl,er material adjustments 

Total (8) 

C. Restaltd total comprehensive income/(loss)U+B) 

(b) Reconciliation belween audited total equity and restated total equity: 

Particulars 

A. Total equity 

8. Material restatement adjustments 

(i) Audit qualifications 

(ii) Other materia1 adjusnnenls 

Total(B) 

Change in accounting policies 

Other adjustments 

C. Total Equily as Restated Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities (A+B) 

PART-B: Material Regrouping 

For the year ended 
31 March 2025 

(0 10) 

(0.10) 

As at 

31 March 2025 

2.98 

2.98 

For the year ended 

31 March 2024 

0 04 

0.04 

As at 

31 March 2024 

3.08 

3.08 

For the year ended 

31 March 2023 

(0 07) 

(0.07) 

As al 

31 March 2023 

3 0-1 

3.04 

Appropriate regroupings have been made in the Restated balance sheet, Restated Statement of P,ofit and Loss and Restated Statement of Cash Flows, wherever required, by reclassification of rhe 

corresponding items of income, expenses. assets, liabilities and cash flows. in order to bring them in linewith the accounting policies and classification as per Tnd AS financial information of the 

Company in accordance witl1 Schedule Ill of Companies Act, 2013, requirements of Ind AS I and other applicable Ind AS principles and the requirements ofthe Securities and Exchange Board oflndia 
(Issue of Capital & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2018. as amended 

The above Statement should be read with the Ann<:xure V and Annexure VT to the Restated Summary Statement. 

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of 

Amagi Canada Corporation Inc 




